By-Eamil

. C(rad e 3" Reminder
i (e ——

PERGIE BySISIE IS, SIS S SIS S S8
BT ST R aTON

i
oy 7 ’
Fel, No.i- (06794) — 222036 (D) 222008 () FAX No.i- (06794) — 222836, e-mail-dforp@ gmail.com

No.934/3F/ Dt.11.02.2021

To
The Executive Engineer,
N.H. Division Baripada.

Sub:- Diversion of 7.8199 ha. of forest land for widening and strengthening of
existing double lane road to two laned with 1.5 Mtr. wide paved
shoulder on either side from Km 35/700 to Km 71/120 of NH-220 of
Rairangpur to Jashipur Section coming within Rairangpur and Karanjia
Forest Division within Jurisdiction of Mayurbhanj District in the State
of Odisha, Compliance to Stage- I Approval 3rd Reminder.

Ref-- Memo No. 15882 dt.10.09.2020 of Principal Chief Conservator of

Forests( Forest Diversion and Nodal Officer, FC, Act O/o the PCCF,
Odisha, Bhubaneswar addressed to you.

This Office No. 4224 dt.15.09.2020.
Sir,

With reference to the above cited memo on the captioned subject,
you are requested to deposit the approved cost against the Site Specific
Wildlife Conservation Plan which was approved by the Principal Chief
Conservator of Forest (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha,
Bhubaneswar, vide his letter No. 10885 dt.20.12.2019 for Rs.122.532 lakhs.
The copy of e-challah bearing seal and signature of the Bank and UTR No.
may please be sent to this office immediately for Stage — I Compliance.

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Div is@wo_ﬁi cer,

Rairangpur Division.
Memo No. 935 /3F/ Dt.11.02.2021

Copy forwarded to the Field Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve, -Cum-
Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Baripada for favour of kind information
and necessary action with reference to his Memo No.15879 9F/ (Road) 316
/2018 dt.10.09.2020 of PCCF (FD & NO, FC Act) O/o the PCCF, Odisha,

Bhubanswar.
Divfsiggf’n;wofﬁcer,

Rairangpur Division.

Conted./P2

Scanned with CamScanner



4 . 936 /3F/ Dt.11.02.2021 . ——
gf);;;or(rjr(ive1rc;?d to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (Fores

SR ief Conservator of
Diversion and Nodal Officer, F.C. Act) O/o the.prqu}pal ::il;f;’]f gnd necessary
Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind in ormNO FC Act) O/o the
action with reference 15880 dt.10.09.2020 of PCCF (FD & y

PCCF, Odisha, Bhubanswar., . |
Divisional Forest Officer,
Rairan, A UISTON.

Meimo No. 937 /3E/ Dt.11.02.2021
Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife)
& Chief Wildlife Warden Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information

and necessary action with reference Memo No.15881 dt.10.09.2020 of PCCF
(FD & NO, FC Act) O/o the PCCF, Odisha, Bhubanswar.

Divisi ongé_f_%.&ogicen

Rairangpur Division,

Menio No. 938 /3E/ Dt.11.02.2021

Copy forwarded to the Special Secretary to Government Forest g,
Environment Department Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of king information
and necessary action with reference to Memo No.15883 dt.10.09.2020 of PCCF
(FD & NO, FC Act) O/o the PCCF, Odisha, Bhubanswar.

Division rest Officer,
Rair t=Division.

Scanned with CamScanner




e

To

@

s OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER: KARANJIA DIVISIOI}&

bl

Diversion of 7.8199 ha. forest land (involving 5.211 ha of forest land
relating to Karanjia division) for widening and strengthening of existing

% "pﬁj road to two lane with 1.5 m wide paved shoulder from Km 35/700 to Km
\%

q\ﬁ)ﬂ?
j2)7)20

Ref:-

71/120 of NH-220 from Rairangpur to Jashipur Sectioq in respect of
Rairangpur & Karanjia Divisions in Mayurbhanj District in the State-of
Odisha — Demand to make payment towards the cost of Site
Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan approved by the PCCF (WL),
Odisha vide his memo No.10886 dt.20.012.2019.

() Memo No.10885 dt.20.12.2019 of PCCF (WL), Odisha &
(ilMemo No.2946 dt.11.09.2020 of RCCF, Baripada addressed to your

office,

With reference to the aforesaid memo on the captioned subject, you are

requested to deposit the approved cost of Rs. 122.532 lakh pertaining to this division
towards Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan which has been approved by the Principal
Chief Conservator of Forests (WL) & Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha vide his memo
No0.10886 dt.20.012.2019 in the appropriate head of CAMPA within 30 days from the date of
issue of this demand notice and communicate the copy of e-challan bearing seal and
signature of Bank and UTR number for compliance to stage-l approval.

You may please note the following conditions for further compliance;

1.

This plan may be revised after 5 years and the User Agency will give undertaking to
contribute towards the revised cost of the conservation plan till the project period, if
any.

The project proponent has to Prepare and submit the conservation plan for next 10
years. If there would be need for Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan after expiry
of the present plan period, the user agency will have to submit another such plan at
least one year before the expiry of the present Conservation Plan and deposit the
outlay amount upon its approval. In case of delay, it will be dealt as per law for
violation of Forest Conservation Act, 1980 and Environment (Protecti_on) Act.1986.

wlware

e s
ATJPO-KARANJIA, DIST-MAYURBHANJ, PIN- 757 037 (ODISHA), %2\ paTE.
PHONE NO.06796-220226, FAX - 06796-220223, E-mail - %fokaran'ia ahoo.com:\v/
. . 0720 oy &
Memo No. 570 dt.|15-09- 2 k""-}f':"?_fl.ﬁ”
The Executive Engineer,
NH Division,
Baripada.

Scanned with CamScanner



e

: ifferential cost in case
3. The Project proponent has to give an undertaking to bear the diffe

: i is plan.
of enhancement of wage rate at the time of implementation of this p

Yours faithfully

%ﬂ:@
Divisional Forest b icer,

Y Karanjia Division.

Memo No. 3108 dt. 15. a9. 2070
Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife)
& Chief Wildlife Warden Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information & necessary
action with reference to the memo No.10886 dt. 20.12,2019.
@ht=2t

/‘_’j;‘ﬂ
Divisional Forest Eﬂu? I
S,}aranjia Division.
Memo No. 5109 dt. 150790700
Copy submitted to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest
Diversion and Nodal Officer (FC Act),0/ O the PCCF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of
your kind information and necessary action with reference to the memo No.15880

dt.10.09.2020.
@ r)w [,-{/3
Divisionaﬁm
Memo No.Z10 dt.15. 09. n000 Karanjia Division.

Copy forwarded to the Field Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve-cum-
Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Baripada Circle, Baripada for favour of kind
information & necessary action with reference to his memo No.2945 dt. 11.09.2020.

(prfaste

- 5 f‘ﬁ
Divisional Forest O |c£r.,

ranjia Division.

EMoNH._220-46-47

Scanned with CamScanner




=

W

&7 0% Sy
e

b
,\ ..~-OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS (WILDLIFE)

i .-
r” |

el

" yre

Department of Forest and Environment, Governmen

& CHIEF WILDLIFE WARDEN, ODISHA

To

Sub:

ND---WAK_“:"_ _/ 1WL-FC-Road-55P-154/20 & =
Dated, Bhubaneswir the f;w December, 2019 {y,, NO......:P::J.E.....,
110 Jan 2020

The Execulive Engineer,
NH Dlvislon, Barlpatla, : BARIPADA
Dist.-Mayurbhanj

ar

.....

Diversion of 7.8199 ha of forest land for widening and
strengthening of existing double lane road to two-lane with 1.5m
wide paved shoulder on either side from Kt 35/700 to Km 71/120
of WNH-220 of Rairangpur to Jashipur section coming within
Rairangpur and Karanjia Forest Division within Jfurisdiction- of
Mayurbhanj District in the State of Odisha - Approval of Site

—— - ;/y‘..
RECEWED‘\%,
<t

Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan
Sir,

It is to inform you that you have to Implement a Site Specific Wildlife

Conservation Plan for widening and strengthening of existing double lane road to two-lane
with 1.5m wide paved shoulder on either side from Km 35/700 to Km 71/120 of NH-220

of Rairangpur to Jashipur section co
within jurisdiction of Mayurbhanj Dis
additional condition stipulated h
30.07.2018 while forwarding th.
ERQ, McEF&CC, Government of li:dia granting Stage-1
of forest land for the above purpc.c.

2.
has been approved by the undersig
two crore seventy-four lakh thirly-four thuusand four hundred) only lo

activities.

ned with financial forecast of ¥274.344
.

ming within Rairangpur and Karanjla Forest Division
trict in the State of Odisha in compliance to the
y State Government in their letter No.165G0/F&E dt
leller No.5-ORC358/2018-BHU dated 18.07.2018 of
avproval for diversion of 7.8199 ha

The Siie Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan in respect of the above project

lakh (Rupees
the following

[~ a. | For activities to be implemented by the user agency in 329.28 lakh
project area - i
b(i) | For activities to be implemented in project Impact area ¥122.532 lakh
by DFQ, Karanjia Division e
b(ii) | For activities to be implemented in greiect impact area %122.532 lakh
by DFQ, Ralrangpur Division
Sub- Total (project impacl area): %245.064 lakh
Grand Total: $274.344 lakh |

3.
Project proponent und
case may be. A sum ©
CAMPA account of the St
the project impact area by the F

4, You may plea
« This Plan may be revisiled after 5 years and the U

orest Department as envisaged in the plan.

Various activities in the forest area to be diverted will be execuled by the
er the guldance of the DFO, Karanjia/Rairangpur Dlvision, as the
[ £245.064 lakh only may be Lransferred through online portal of
ate for the purpose for Implementation of va rious activities within

se no'e the following conditions for future compliance.
ser Agency will give undertaking

to contribute towards the revised cost of the conservation plan Lill the project

period, if any.

« If there would be need [t :
the present plan period, the
least one year before the 2xp

Site Hpeullic Wildlife Conservation Plan after expiry of
user agency will have to submit another such plan at
Iry of the present Conservation Plan and deposil the

outlay amount upon its ajiproval. In case of delay, it wjll be dealt as per law for
violations of Forest Conservatlon Act. 1980 and Environment (Proleclion) Act,

1986.
P.T.O

PRAKRUTI BHAWAN, PLOT NO.1459, SAHEED NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR- 751007

Phone! 0674-2602250, Website: www.wildlife.odisha.gov.In, Email: odishawildlife@gmail.com

Scanned with CamScanner



"
-

an undertaking to bear the differential cost In
time of Implementation of this plan.

Yours faithfully )
foaly Qopy of approved \ /\\'\\ (V/

siw spediiic WL Consesvation

s the pradect proponent has to give
vase of enhancement of wage rate at the

Principal éhinl Cnnsﬁ;vntnr of Forests (WL)
% Chilaf Wildlife Warden, Odisha

s

Memoe No. r/{f)ixf' _Jdat 'lﬂ//:?h
: 1 )Zacuon to -

) Copy fonwvarded tor iIntormation ana neces

Lo Special Becretary to Govt, of Qdisha, F&E Department, Bhubaneswar with reference
o that Department memo NOLOF(Con)136,2018-16561/F&E dt 30.07.2018
o Ptii_!\‘i}\‘!l Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha with reference to his memo No.16818
GO0 0820188
Fleld Dliextor, Similipal Tiger Reserve-cum-Regional Chlef Conservator of Forests,
' Satipada Chicte with reference to his memo No.3809 dt 20.09.2019
4 Divdsional Forest Otticer, Karanjla/ Ralrangpur Division alongwith copy of the
approved site specific wildlife conservation plan with reference to memo No.3475 dt

29.08,2019 of FO,STR-cum-RCCF, Balpada Clrcle ’\/
\
a
A

\ Principal Chief Conservd {ur of Forests (WL)
& Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha

—
T —— e —————

Scanned with CamScanner




ABSTRACT QF ZONE OF INFLUENCE IN RAIRANGPUR
AND KARANJIIA IDIVISION.

Details Amount in lac.
Rairangpur 122.532
arrjia 122,532
Total 245.064

TOTAL ABSTRACT FOR BOTA RAIRANGPUR AND
KARANJIIA DIVISION

Details Project core Project impact | Total (in lac.) '
darea area
Raisniiarus 14.64 ) 122532 137.172 :
Karanjiz 14.64 122532 5172 g
i E‘Ezq_?g%

Toal 29.28 245.064 274,344 {
T {
{
¢
> (A 1
Lxec:! ? ‘ er ( / i

Nl Dluisian, f;.lrli;mr,'n Devisaonal Forest Officer t Officer
ol vislonal Fores 3
Radranga Divieton o Karanjla Bivislo é
- d
(_‘.{fmwwﬁ:ﬂ : i :
AN ¢

. \l“' W
i e o TR §

.".., i' peoEas e o Fﬁ.ﬁpalChfelConsenalnrchares!s

i (Widife) & Chie! Wildis Warden, &
Odisha, Bhubanoswar 3
CEMC e, L ' B Page 85 €
| &

Greds
Erecuﬁmn

N.H. Division, Baripada.

Scanned by CamScanner

Scanned with CamScanner



S e f E)

o ey SrgS @seta
S SIKVNNER RU-EHIR-E, SUSRSG QU @mee |
1 e (O e

~ THNIROTI0-232006(0) 323088 00 FAX No 08704 £ 332006, et amamaileon

No.4790/3F/ D.12.10.2020

To

The Executive Engineer,
N.H. Division Baripada.

Sub:-  Diversion of 7.8199 ha. of forest land for widening and strengthening
of existing double lane road to two laned with 1.5 Mtr. wide paved
shoulder on either side from Km 35/700 to Km 71/120 of NH-220of
Rairangpur to Jashipur Section coming within Rairangpur and
Karanjia Forest Division within Jurisdiction of Mayurbhanj District
in the State of Odisha, NPV Demand for CA Scheme 157 Reminder.

Refi- - Letter No.5-ORC358/2018-BHU dt.18.07.2018 of Govt. of India
Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change Eastern Regional
Officer A/3, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar and Memo No.16562
dt.30.07.2018 of Special Secretary to Govt. Govt. of Odisha Forest &
Environment Department. .

- Memo No. 15670 / OF (road)-316/2018 dt.08.09.2020 of PCCF (FD
& NO, FC Act) O/o the PCCF, Odisha,’ Bhubaneswar.

- This Office Letter No. 4163 dt.ll.O_?.:ZOQD.
Sir,

In inviting reference to the letters on the suI:njec:t~ cited above, 1
would like to inform you that, the Government of India, Ministry of
Environment Forest & Climate Change, Eastern Regional Office, A/3
Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar have ‘accorded in Principle (Stage-)
approval for diversion of 2.6089 ha. of Forest land of Rairangpur Forest
Division vide Letter No.5-ORC358/2018-BHU dt.18.07.2018.

As per item No. (iv) of the approval order Letter No. 5-ORC358/2018

. BHU dt.18.07.2018 and Letter No. 16817/9F (Road)-316/2018
dt.06.08.2018 of the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests,
(Forest Diversion and Nodal Officer, F.C. Act) O/o the Principal Chief
Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar, compensatory afforestation.is
to be raised over 7.819 ha. of non-forest land identified in village Ghodadega
of Kusumi Tahasil of Rairangpur Division. The Compensatory Afforestation
scheme amounting to Rs.20,06,600/-(Rupees twenty lakhs six thousand six
hundred) was prepared & approved by PCCF, Odisha during August 2018
as per old wage rate of Rs. 213.50/-. Now the financial outlay for
compensatory afforestation scheme has been revised to Rs.21,96,800 /- -

(Rupees Twenty one lakh ninety six thousand eight hundred) 'only due to
revision of wage rate with minimum wage rate of Rs.303.40/- per manday
and the same has been technically approved by PCCF (FD & NO, FC Act}
Since you have already paid Rs.20,06,600/-(Rupees twenty lakhs 32\
thousand six hundred) only as per old wage rate of Rs.213 50/-, now
therefore you have to pay Rs.1,90,200/-( One lakh ninct}; tho‘usan::l two
hundred) only towards the dim:rcnu'EI_ amount of CA Scheme

nted.../P-2
19— Co

Scanned wiih CamScanner

Scanned with CamScanner



Page-2 . GER]

Rs- 1] ’ =

You are therefore requested to make paymzf:;a;;cm process of

(One lakh ninety thousand two hundred) only mmugi]:cd in Ad-hoc CAMPA

the aforesaid amount at an early date to be GEpOs Bank Account No.-

Compensatory  Afforestation Fund Odisha, Sa‘f‘"g mplex, Ground Flour,
- SB520101263743655 in *Corporation Bank, Lodhi ”% 083.

Block No-11, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -

Yours faithfully,
a - Divi estOfficer,

Rairangpur Divisioi.
Meno No.4791/3F/ D1.12.10.2020

Copy forwarded to the Field Director, Similipal Tiger 'Rcs?rve. -Ctéloﬂr;
- Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Baripada for favour of kind meI}ﬂ;ch
and necessary action with reference to Memo No.15567 dt.08.09.2020 o

(FD & NO, FC Act) O/o the PCCF, QOdisha, Bhubanswar.

Divisional Forest Officer,
Rairangpur Division.

-

Memo No.4791/3F/ Dt.12.10.2020

Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests
(Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife Warden Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind

information and necessary action with reference Memo No.15668 dt.08.09.2020
of PCCF (FD & NO, FC Act) O/o the PCCF, Odisha, Bhubanswar,

Divisional Forest Officer,

- Rairangpur Division,
Mermo No.4791/3F/ D£12.10.2020

Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator o
Diversion and Nodal Officer, F.C. Act) O/o the Principal Chjef Conservator of

Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary
.- action with reference to his Office Memo No.15567 dt.08.09.2020.

-

f Forests, (Forest

Divisional Forest Officer,
Rairangpur Divisigy,

Memo No.4791/3F/ D£12.10.2020

Copy forwarded to the Special Secretary to Government Forest &
Environment Department Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of king :

p ; Information
and necessary action with reference to Memo No.15671 dt.08.09.2020 of PCCF
(FD & NO, FC Act) O/o the PCCF, Odisha, Bhubanswar,

Diviswna; Ftﬁ‘f?s?bﬂ‘icer,

Rairangpur Divisiop,

Scanned with CamScanner

Scanned with CamScanner



G d
H

FOREST HEADQUARTERS, ODISHA.

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS,
ARANYA BHAWAN, CHANDRASEKHARPUR, BHUBANESWAR-23.
Memo No. Py YLD~ / 9F-(Road)-316/2018,
Dated Bhubaneswar the g;l\-) Sept 2020

The Field Director-cum-RCCF, Baripada, Circle
The DFO, Karanjia & Rairangpur Forest Division.

Sub:- Diversion of 7.8199 ha of Forest land for widening & strengthening of
existing road to two lane with 1.5 mtr wide paved shoulder from Km
35/700 to 71/120 of NH-220 from Rairangpur to Jashipur section in
respect of Rairangpur & Karanjia Forest Division of Mayurbhanj District in
the Sate of Odisha.

Ref This office Memo No 16817/9F(Road)-316/2018 dtd 06.08.2018.

In continuation to this office Memo cited above, this is to inform that, the
Financial outlay for compensatory Afforestation scheme over identified non-forest land of
7.819 ha in vilage Ghodadega of Kusumi Tahsil under Rairangpur Range of Rairangpur
Forest Division has been revised to Rs 21,96,800.00( Twentyone lakh Ninety Six Thousand
Eight Hundred only), due to revision of wage Rate with minimum wage of Rs 303.40/ MD
and the same has been Technically approved by PCCF( FD & NO, FC Act). The copy of the
approved Financial Outlay along with the detailed cost norm for plantation, estimate of
barbed wire fencing & construction of LBCD with analysis of rate worked out at revised wage
rate is enclosed for ready reference and further necessary action. DFO Rairangpur Division is

requested to revise the scheme accordingly. (\

Encl: As above ' e
Principal Chief Conservator of Farests,

Forest Diversion & N%? | Officer, FC Act.
£ F‘J[')o

Memo No IUb€ dtd 08 -09: 2020
Copy forwarded to PCCF(WL) & CWLW, Odisha with reference to this office Memo No

16818 dtd 06.8.2018. q\
Principal CMUS%ELQLEQIUM sérvator of Forests,
Forest Diversion & Ng@llg)[ﬁcer, FC Act.
LY P>
Memo No |5;,{,C) dd &Q 092

Copy forwarded to Works Department/Collector Mayurbhanj with reference to this
office Memo No 16820 dtd 06.8.2018.

Principal Chief Cons_ewat'cg of Forests,
Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act,

51>

Scanned with CamScanner




L
;!
f

f"" '
Memo No  |N Jije dtd ALeg e p Il
Copy forwarded to Executive Engineer, NH Division, Raripada, Mayurbhanf with

reference to this office Memo No 16821 did 06,8201,
TN
(] Q
o e NS e
Principal Chief Conse vator.of Forests,
“Forest Diverslon & Nmi.-{l‘?{W;r'\[:c Act,
MemoNo tir)  dt O 04 20% o '

Copy forwarded to Special Secretary to Government In Forest & Environment Department,
Gowt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of Kind information with reference to this office Memo No
16822 dtd 06.08,2018,

(’I:- - - -
Principal Chief Conservator of Forests
Forest Diverston & Noi{;\, gll}lcer, F.C. Act
O 10

Scanned with CamScanner




»

Revised Financial Outlay for Compensatory Afforestation Scheme
over 7.819 ha of non-forest land identified in Village Ghodadega in
Kusumi Tahsil in the district of Mayurbhanj under Rairangpur
Range of under Rairangpur Forest Division against the proposed
diversion of forest land over 7.8199 ha for widening &
strengthening of existing double lane road to two-laned with 1.5
mtr wide paved shoulder on either side from Km 35/700 to Km
71/120 of NH-220 of Rairangpur-Jashipur Section in Mayurbhanj
District.
(Wage Rate @ Rs.203.40 per MD)

b

5. T T Dewrighon Lmourt (P5.)

HNo. Y > =%
"1, | Cost of Block plantation @ 1600 plants per ha over | 10,65,645.56

7819 ha @ Ps, 1,26,417.26 per ha with 10 year

: | mzintenance
2. 1 Cost of Barbed wire fencing over 1Km including | 6,83,262.00
| provision for mzintenznce for 3 yrs @ 2% of cost per |

! Pym % Ps 6,83,262.00 per PKm

"SMC Measures

1

3 TLBCD with 03 murs span for 5 nos @ Rs 16122.47 per | £0,612.35

| |structure i

— ¢ - - Total | 18,30‘621-00
"4 | hdd Escalation Cost (20%) o 455,125.00 |
- Grand Total | 21,96,745.00

| { | Or say

21,96,800.00

(Rupees Twenty One Lakh Ninetysix thousand Eight hundred) only
Technically Approved

Principal Cﬂ\:mnger\fam‘? of Forests

Forest Diversion & MNodal officer, FC-Act
°4(q| 1

Scanned with CamScanner




